

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 104th LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 337, L. D. 446, Bill, "An Act Amending the Application of the Occupational Safety Law and the Reporting Requirements."

Amend said Bill in section 1 by striking out in the 6th line (5th line in L.D.) the underlined figure "24" and inserting in place thereof the underlined figure '48'; and by striking out in the 8th line (7th line in L.D.) the punctuation and word ",accidents" and inserting in place thereof the following: '_aeeidents'

Further amend said Bill in section 2 by striking out in the last line (same in L.D.) the stricken out punctuation and words "7-or-the-Maine-Publie-Utilities-Commission" and inserting in place thereof the words ', or the Maine Public Utilities Commission'

Proposed by Senator TANOUS of Penobscot Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A. (Filing No. S-40)

3/18/69